CALIBRATION CERTIFICATE

Customer Details:
Siddha Central Research Intitute,

Biochemistry Lab,

Anna Govt.Hospital Campus,
Arumbakkam,
Cheenai-600106.

Certificate No:
Received Date:
Calibration Date:
Recom.Due Date:
Cert. Issued Date:
ULR No:

CC-3156

PageNolof1l

3542

24-Jan-23

25-Jan-23

25-Jan-24

26-Jan-23
CC315623000000111F

The Chennai Calibration Centre follows the norms of ISO/IEC 17025:2017.This is in complaince with National/International
Standards.The piston operated device calibration carried out with respect to standard as per ISO 8655-6:2002.

Unit Under Calibration:

Description: Micropipette Serial No: KH44610 ]
Make: Thermo ~ |iDno: Nil |
Model: F2 Calibration Points(pl):— 5,25‘,50 ‘»
Volume Range(ul): 5.50 o Cém?ﬁon?ﬁeicéipt: Functional

Least Count(ul): 0.1 - Accuracy(pl)? As per Manual

Location:

Biochemistry Lab,

No of Channel:

Single-Variable Volume

Environmental conditions:

45%to0 80 %

Temperature(”C): 2542°C | Relative Humidity(%): RH Air Pressure(hPa): 1000 + 20
Standard's Traceability Details: . - :_

SI.No: B Equipment . _g\lo - - 7Cﬁ)r§ﬁ7ng/-\g7eqqy Traceability No Valid upto

1 Dig‘ﬂﬁﬁi'i’éﬁéﬁfi | 18413362 TVCSPL Chennal ” /I(‘)’/Clsféz_oz 20-0ct-23

2 A""f“c')’:“fggﬁﬂz ”fgr&:?ed 34893056 TVCSPL Chennai sojtoraren0r | 20-00t23

Calibration Results (Mechanical-volume):

~ Calculated Mean

Laboratory ProéeTiure No:CCC-WI-01

SI.No: Device Readings(ul) Volume at 27 °C(ul) Error(ul) Uncertainty(+pl)
1. 5 5.01 -0.01 0.05
2 25 25.03 -0.03 0.30
3 50 | 5006 -0.06 0.30

As per ISO 8655-2:2002 systematic error, Random error and Error limits:

- ] Calculated Mean Systematic Syst.Error Random Error
Sl.No: Device Readings(ul) Volume at 27 *C(ul) lllirror(ul) Lir);ﬂts(iul) Random Error(ul) Limitstdu)
i 5 5.01 0.01 0.12, 0.00 0.07
2 25 25.03 0.03 0.50 0.06 0.20
3 50 ~ 50.06 0.06 0.50 0.07 0.20
Remarks:

*Calculated Mean Value given is the average of 10 measurements

*Equipment used for calibration were calibrated & Traceable to National and International standard
*The reported Expanded Uncertainty is calculated at 95 45 % C L with coverage factor k=2

*This calibration certificate 1s valid for scientific &
* SRF No 360-1

* Certificate format No CCC-FR-

industrial purpose only
05

*This report refers only to particular item submitted for calibration

*Calibrated at In-House Lab

* The report shall not be reproduced except in full without approval of the laboratory

Status: PASS
Calibrated by

Subashchandrabose
Calibration Engineer

(According to ISO 8655-2 2002 permissible limits)

***End of Certificate***

#18, D.K. Nagar Main Road, | 93822 93522

Maduravoyal, Chennai - 600 095. | 91235 62922

YN

- ‘\.’ N\
Authorised by

N
20 MArivalagas
N

www.chennaicalibration.com

Scanned by Camcanner




CALIBRATION CERTIFICATE

Customer Details: Certificate No
Siddha Central Research Intitute, Received Date
Biochemistry Lab, Calibration Date:
Anna Govt Hospital Campus, Recom Due Date:
Arumbakkam, Cert. Issued Date
Cheenai-600106. ULR No

‘\nlu/

FageNolof1l

3543

24-Jan-23
25-Jan-23
25-Jan-24
26-Jan-23

. CC315623000000112F

The Chennai Calibration Centre follows the norms of ISO/IEC 17025:2017 This is in complaince with National/International
Standards The piston operated device calibration carried out with respect to standard as per 1S0 8655-6:2002.

Unit Under Calubratlon

wDescnptlon Micropipette \Senal No LW01282 |
'Make: Thermo \lD no: : NI B
|Model F3 |Calibration Pdints(ul): ©100,500,1000

‘Volume Range(pl) ~ 100-1000 [Condition on Receipt: Functlonal

LLeast Count_(HQ 1 ' Accuracy(ul)+: . AS per Manual

\Location: Blochemlstry Lab, No of Channel: Single-Variable Volume r
Envuronmental conditions: -

h Temperature(*C): 25+2°C | Relatlve Humidity(%): e S ‘ Air Pressure(hPa): 1000 + 20

\ RH

‘Standard's Traceability Details:

SI.No: | Equipment - o ) ~ SINo h;CiahEranB—gEe;c_y‘_

Traceability No | Valid upto

|
' Dig Micro Balance(Used = ‘
for 1pl to 100ul) | |

TVeSPL |

| |
o] \ ok |
n i84‘1:°>3767 | TvesPLchemai ! 2vireres | 200623
Analytlcat Balance(Used | I TVCSPL | {
2 for 1004l to 10mi) 3i??5055 ) ﬁL ;“;TVCSPL ,Chennai | 22/10/1792.01 ; 20-Oct-23
‘Calibration Results (Muchamcal Volume) Laboratory Procedure No-CCC-WI-O1
[ " Calculated Mean S : f
: + {
| SlNo: i Deiriciefeadmgs(ul) ' Volume at 27 Ciul) - Error(y!) B Uncertainty(+pl) |
1 { 100 10011 | 011 0.30 '
2 1 500 499 62 0 38 ? 0.70 !
3 | 1000 10q0 06 o -0.06 i 0.79 ‘
As per 1SO 8655-2:2002 systematlc error, Random error and Error limits:
] .+ Calculated Mean  Systematic = SystError Random Error |
: Readings(pl '
SI.No: HDejlce eading iu 7)" | Volume at 27 °C(ul) | Error(u) | Limits(yl) | 'Random Error(ul) Linits (el |
1 B 100 | 10011 | o011 0.80 0.07 ; 0.30
2 ] 500 | 49962 ~0‘387 4.00 ;’ 0.55 | 150
3 1000 | 100006 0.6 800 | 117 | 300 |
Remarks:

*Equipmentused for calibration were calibrated & Traceable to National and International standard
*The reported Expanded Uncertainty is calculated at 95 45 % C L with coverage factor k=2

*This calibration certificate 1s valid for scientific & industnal purpose only

* SRFNo0 3680-2 = Certificate format No CCC-FR-05

*This report refers enly to particular item submitted for calibration

*Calculated Mean Value given is the average of 10 measurements Emm

*Calibrated at In-House Lab Certificate - Sédpe .

* The report shall not be reproduced except in full without approval of the laboratory
Status: PASS (According to 1SO 8655-2 2002 permissible limits)
Calibrated by

Subashchandrabose

Calibration Engineer **%End of Certificata * * &

#18, D.K. Nagar Main Road, | 93822 93522
Maduravoyal, Chennai - 600 095. | 91235 ¢2922

' Althorised by

| 00 nos e I
4

N \:.: M Anivalagag

www.chennaicalibration.com

Scanned by CamScanner




CHENNAI
CALIBRATION
CENTRE

CALIBRATION CER

Customer Details:

Siddha Central Research Intitute,
Biochemistry Lab,

Anna Govt.Hospital Campus,
Arumbakkam,

Cheenai-600106.

TIFICATE

Certificate No:
Received Date:
Calibration Date:
Recom.Due Date:
Cert. Issued Date:
ULR No:

\‘\\‘\Ill",”l/,’

T
r{ /F\
RN
i

CC-3156

PageNo1of 1

3544

24-Jan-23

25-Jan-23

25-Jan-24

26-Jan-23
CC315623000000113F

The Chennai Calibration Centre follows the norms of ISO/IEC 17025:2017 This is in complaince with National/International
Standards.The piston operated device calibration carried out with respect to standard as per ISO 8655-6:2002.

Unit Und_er lerirbfation:r

Pésérip@h; ‘Micropipette Serial No: NWO07414
Make: 7j' ~ Thermo ID no: Nil
Model: B Calibration Points(pl): 100,500,1000
Volume Range(ul): ~ 100-1000 Condition on Receipt: Functional
Lﬁe;astﬁ(iogrlti(mi: o 1 ﬂ:cu}é%nt As per Manual

Ll;ocatipn. Biochemistry Lab,

[\Io of Channel:

Single-Variable Volume

Environmental conditions:

|

45%10 80 %

Temperature('C) 25+2°C | Relative Humid-ity(;‘/o): RH Air Pressure(hPa): 1000 = 20
‘Standard's Traceability Details: -

| SINo: | Equipment [ SI.No | calibrating Agency Traceability No | Valid upto

i | Die x:cizlii'igc(;f:;“d 18413362 TVCSPL Chennai 2o/t0arencs | 20-00t28

| 2 | A"?g‘fggﬁf‘::”fgg?ed w 34893056 TVCSPL Chennai 2/toriroz0r | 20:00t23

‘Célibfratioh Results (Mechamcal-\jolume)!

Laboratory Proéédure No:CCC-WI-01

~ Calculated Mean

Sl No Device Readings(ul) | Volume at 27 °C{ul) Error(ul) Uncertainty(+pl)
1 | 100 | 10000 0.00 030
2 500 | 50032 -0.32 0.70
3 1000 100186 | -186 0.70
As'per ISO 8655-2:2002 systematic error, Random error and Error limits:
o oo | SIS SR [ ST o] "
1 100 100.00 ‘ 0.00 0.80 0.08 0:30
2 500 50032 0.32 4.00 0.56 1.50
3 1000 100186 | 186 8.00 076 3.00
Remarks:

*Calculated Mean Value given is the average of 10 measurements

*Equipment used for calibration were calibrated & Traceable to National and International standard
*The reported Expanded Uncertainty i1s calculated a3t 95 45 % C L with coverage factor k=2

*This calibration certificate is valid for scientfic & industrial purpose only

* SRF No 360-3  * Ceruficate format No CCC-FR-05

*This report refers only to particular item submitted for calibration

Certificate

* The report shall not be reproduced exceptin full without approval of the laboratory -

A OARR
Status: PASS (According to 1SO 8655-2 2002 permissible limits) ,: \\;\;‘..Authcnsed by
Calibrated by ~ N7\ %
P s \:
Subashchandrabose \\

*Calibrated at In-House Lab

Calibration Engineer ***End of Certificate* «*

#18, D.K. Nagar Main Road,
Maduravoyal, Chennai - 600 095.

93822 93522

91235 62922 www.chennoicaiibraﬁon.com

Scnned by CamScaner



CENTRE

Customer Details:

CHENNAI
CALIBRATION

CALIBRATION CERTIFICATE

Siddha Central Research Intitute,

Biochemistry Lab,

Anna Govt. Hospital Campus,

Arumbakkam,
Cheenai-600106.

Certificate No
Received Date
Calibration Date
Recom Due Date
Cert. Issued Date
ULR No

3545

24-Jan-23

25-Jan-23

25-Jan-24

26-Jan-23
CC315623000000114F

The Chennai Calibration Centre follows the norms of ISO/IEC 170252017 This is in complaince with Natonal/International

Standards The piston operated device calibration carried out with respect to standard as per IS0 8655-6:2002
Unit Under Calibration:

'Description: Micropipette -

Make: Corning -
Model: Lambda ;‘)-lus_' -
Volume Range(ul): ~ 20-200 )

Least Count(pl): 02 - -

!Callbratxon Points(pl)

|Serial No
| e
IID_no‘

| Condition on Receipt:

20,100,200

ssazsisie
Nil S
Ft}ncﬁb;\;_—i -

A.é per Mianuéli_

~ |Accuracy(ui+.

Location: Biochemistry Lab, INo of Channel: Single-Variable Volume

Environmental conditions:

Temperature("C): _ 25+2°C };elative HM(%;): 45% ::Hg %l AirﬂI;r;;sL;(r;;aﬁ)i N iOOOt 20
Standard's Traceability Details: Wj-*
Sl.No: Equipment SI.No Calibrating Agency Traceability No Valid upto
L Dig'xf;fﬁi'al’xéll;“d 18413362 TVCSPL Chennai A | 2000123

2 An?gtfgloilal:nicgr(;?ecj 34893058 TVCSPL Chennai soptortrgzos | 200023

S _J

Calibration Results (Mééhamcal&&ﬁme): Laboratory Procegure No:CCC-WI-01
N Calculated Mean |

SI.No: Device Readings(ul) Volume at 27 °C(ul) Error(ul) Uncertainty(+pl)
1 20 2004 .0.04 0.30 ]|
2 100 100.00 0.00 030 ]
3 200 20023 .0.23 o70 |
As per IS0 8655-2:2002 systematic error, Random error and Error limits: )
SI.No: Device Readings(ul) Vgi:]i'Zieg?Mfg(:ﬁ 53;::’(‘:")'" Sﬁ;‘i’;s; Random Error(i) Rzp:;;?iilr;:r
1 20 1 20.04 0.04 0.20 002 | 010 |
2 100 100.00 0.00 0.80 0.13 1 0.30
3 200 | 20023 0.23 1.60 0.16 [ o060
Remarks:

*Calculated Mean Value given Is the average of 10 measurements

*Equipment used for calibration were calibrated & Traceable to National and International standard
*The reported Expanded Uncertainty is calculated at 95 45 % C L with coverage factor k=2

*This calibration certificate is valid for scientific & industrial purpose only

* SRF No 360-4  * Certificate format No CCC-FR-05

*This report refers only to particular item submitted for calibration

*Calibrated at In-House Lab

* The report shall not be reproduced except in full without approval of the laboratory.

Status: PASS  (According to 1S0 8655-2:2002 permissible limits) /
Calibrated by !
P
Subashchandrabose k
Calibration Engineer *¥*End of Certificate* ** ’
#18, D.K. Nagar Main Road, | 93822 93522 :
Maduravoyal, Chennai - 600 095. | 91235 62922 www.chennaicalibration.com

Scanned by CamScanner



CHENNAI
CALIBRATION

CENTRE

CALIBRATION CERTIFICATE

Customer Details:

Siddha Central Research Intitute,
Biochemistry Lab,

Anna Govt Hospital Campus,
Arumbakkam,

Cheenai-600106.

Certificate No:
Received Date:
Calibration Date:
Recom.Due Date:
Cert Issued Date:
ULR No:

/1 [u\“

PageNolofl

3546

24-Jan-23

25-Jan-23

25-Jan-24

26-Jan-23
CC315623000000115F

The Chennai Calibration Centre follows the norms of ISO/IEC 17025:2017 This is in complaince with National/International

Standards The piston operated device calibration carried out with respect to standard as per 1ISO 8655-6:2002.

Unit Under Callbratlon

Deicnpt:oh Micropipette ‘Serial No: 558251469 o
IMake B Corning ID no: ) B Nil o
Model Lambda plus Calibration Points(ul): 20,100,200 |
‘Volume Range(ul) 20-200 |Condition on Receipt:ﬁ Functional _1
Least ast Count(ul): 02 |Accuracy(ul)1: As per Manual {
Location: Blochemlstry Lab |No of Channel Single-Variable Volume
Envnronmental condmons
. ' 45%10 80 % . ,
Temperature("C): 25+2°C Relative Hum|d|ty(°~) RH Air Pressure(hPa): 1000+ 20
Standard' s Traceability Details:
| SlNo Eqmpment Sl No Callblalﬁing Agency Traceability No | Valid upto |
‘ Dig Micro Balance(Used ) [ . TVCSPL : |
| [ ‘ &
i 1 for 1yl to 1001) 1841:3362 7 LiﬁiTVCSPL.Chennal 22/10/1792:02 | 20-Oct-23 i
f | Analytical Balance(Used | | ) TVCSPL ? 3
\ [ TVCSPL,Ch | - |
|2 | tori00utotomy | 24893086 | SIS 22/10/179201 | 20023 |
Callbratlon Results (Mechanlcal Volume): Laboratory Procedure No:CCC-WI-O1
N | Calculated Mean | .
. | | rt ul
SI.No _Dewce Readmgs(ul) Volume at 27 *Cu) | Error(ul) Uncertainty(+ul) ‘
1 20 2001 ] -0.01 0.30 |
2 100 10012 -0.12 : 0.30 ‘:
a 200 199.86 i 0.14 0.70 E
As per 1SO 8655 2 2002 systematlc error, , Random error and Error limits:
““““ T Calculated Mean Systematic |  SystError T Random Error
D Readi | | |
1751N°' ev:Fe ?a IT‘ES‘“ ) | Volume at 27 °C(ul) Error(ul) | Limits(zpl) _Rj\dom Error(ul)g Limits(+ul)

‘ 1 20 20.01 001 ‘“9 ?O - 0.03 | 0.10 ‘
[ 2 100 o 100.12 0.12 0.80 | 0.11 | 030 |
3 | 209 - 199.86 -0.14 | 1.60 ‘ - 029 T 0.60

Remarks

*Calculated Mean Value given s the average of 10 measurements

*Equipment used for calibration were calibrated & Traceable to National and International standard

*The reported Expanded Uncertainty 1s calculated at 95 45 % C L with coverage factor k=2

*This calibration certificate is valid for scientific & industnal purpose only.

* SRF No 360-5  * Certficate format No CCC-FR-05

*This reportrefers only to particular item submitted for calibration

*Calibrated atIn-House Lab Certificate

* The reportshall not be repreduced except in full without approval of the laboratory A\ il \

Status: PASS  (Accordingto 1S0 8655-2 2002 permissible limits) S \ Authorised by

Calibrated by \ b\

q |
” %

Subashchandrabose M Arivalagag

Calibration Engineer “X4End of Certificate ++ R
#18, D.K. Nagar Main Road, | 93822 93522 -
Maduravoyal, Chennai - 600 095. | 91235 42922 www.chennaicalibration.com

Scanned by CamScanner



CALIBRATION CERTIFICATE

Customer Details:

Siddha Central Research Intitute
Biochemistry Lab

Anna Govt Hospital Campus.
Arumbalkkam.

Cheenal-600106

Certificate No
Received Date
Calibration Date
Recom Due Date
Cert Issued Date
ULR No

R
S =y

PageNolof1

3547

24-Jan-23

25-Jan-23

25-Jan-24

26-Jan-23
CC315623000000116F

The Chennal Calibration Centre follows the norms of ISO/IEC 17025 2017 This is in complaince with National/International
Standards The piston operated device calibration carried out with respect to standard as per ISO 8655-6 2002

Unit Under Calibration:

|Description Micropipette Serial No - HWO8706 ]
[Make  Thermo b0 NI f
IModel F3 Condition on Recelpt Functional

[Volume Range(ul) 10 N - ~ |calibration POInts(p[)—- 10 |
|Least Count(pl) NA Accuracy@‘l)ii-: As per Manual |
[Location Biochemistry Lab. No of Channel Single-Fixed Volume J

Environmental conditions:

| Temperature("C) 25+2°C Relative Humidity(%) 45%to 80 % Air Pressure(hPa). 1000 + 20
Standard's Traceability Details:
SINo | Equipment SINo - Calibrating Agency Traceability No Valid upto
Dig Micro Balance(Used TVCSPL
4 62 TVCSPL.Chennal 20-Oct-23
_ * | for 1plto 100ul) e it © 22/10/1792-02
| | Analytical Balance(Used . TVCSPL
| TVCSPL.Ch -Oct-
' . for 100l to 10ml) 348930?§v S 22/10/1792.01 20-0ct-23

|
Calibration Results (Mechanical-vol

ume):

Laboratory Procedure No:CCC-WI-01

SINo I Device Readings(ul)

Calculated Mean
Volume at 27 °C(ul)

Error(ul)

Uncertainty(+pl)

B 10

1002

-002

0.05

As per ISO 8655-2:2002 systematic error, Random error and Error limits:

w “Calculated Mean Systematic Syst Error Random Error
| | Device Readings(yl Rand
Sieer | 'ngs(h) | Volume at 27 °C(ul) Error(ul) Limits(+ul) andom Error(pl) Limits(+pl)
1 | 10 1002 002 012 001 0.08
Remarks:

*Calculated Mean Value given is the average of 10 measurements

*Equipment used for calibration were calibrated & Traceable to National and International standard
*The reported Expanded Uncertainty 1s calculated at 95 45 % C L with coverage factor k=2

*This ca bration certficate 1s valid for scientific & industrial purpose only

*SRFNo360-6 * Certificate format No CCC-FR-05

*This report refers only to particular item submitted for calibration

*Calibrated at In-House Lab

* The repert shall not be reproduced except in full without approval of the laboratory.

Status: PASS
Calibrated by

e

Subashchandrabose
Calibration Engineer

#18, D.K. Nagar Main Road,
Maduravoyal, Chennai - 600 095.

(According to 1SO 8655-2'2002 permissible limits)

***End of Certificate®**

93822 93522
91235 62922

Certificate _—Scope

i o N

~Authorised by

P

Arivalagan M
QM/TM

www.chennaicalibration.com

Scanned by CamScanner
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CC-3156
CALIBRATION CERTIFICATE Pagetia 1l 1
Customer Details: Certificate No 3548
Siddha Central Research Intitute, Received Date 24-Jan-23
Biochemistry Lab, Calibration Date 25-Jan-23
Anna Govt Hospital Campus Recom Due Date 25-Jan-24
Arumbakkam, Cert Issued Date 26-Jan-23
Cheenal-600106 ULR No CC315623000000117F

The Chennai Calibration Centre follows the norms of ISO/IEC 17025 2017 This s in complaince with National/International
Standards The piston operated device calibration carried out with respect to standard as per ISO 8655-6 2002

Unit Under Calibration:

Description Micropipette Serial No HWO03309 |
Make "~ Thermo ID no Nil j
Model B F3 N Condition on Receipt Functional

Volume Range(ul) 500 - |Calibration Points(ul) " 800

Least Count(ul) NA : |Accuracy(ul)+ As per Manual

Location Blochemistry Lab, !No of Channel Single-Fixed Volume

Environmental conditions:

|

Temperature(°C) 25+2°C i Relative Humidity(%) 45%to80 % | Air Pressure(hPa) 1000 £ 20
Standard's Traceability Details:
Sl No 1 Equipment ‘[ SINo Calibrating Agency Traceability No Valid upto
T 4|
Dig Micro Balance(Used ! TVCSPL
' ‘ 13362 TVCSPL.Chennai 20-0ct-23
1 | for 1yl to 100ul) | i 22/10/1792-02 00
| [ Analytical Balance(Used = i TVCSPL
i ; 4 056 TVCSPL.Chennai 0-Oct-23
J 2 | for 1004/to 10ml) | Eite 22/10/1702.01 | 20002

Calibration RéSU'vtS (Mechanical-Volume):

Laboratory Procedure No:CCC-WI-01

| Calculated Mean )
[ | ‘ Error(p! Uncertainty(zul
SINo ‘, Device Readings(u { ] | Volume at 27 *Ciu) (ul) ty(xul)
1 1 500 500 50 050 070

As per ISO 8655-2:2002 systematic error, Random error and Error limits:

| =i | ‘DeviceReadinastiy | Calculated Mean Systematic Syst.Error Random Error(ul) Random Error
| ° | e B € Li | Velume at 27 °C(ul) Error(ul) Limits(+ul) Limits(+pl)

\ 1| 500 500 50 050 400 091 1.50
Remarks:

*Calculated Mean Value given is the average of 10 measurements

*Equipment used for calibration were calibrated & Traceable to National and International standard
*The reported Expanded Uncertainty 1s calculated at 95 45 % C L with coverage factor k=2

*This calibration certficate is valid for scientfic & industrial purpose only

* SRFNo 360-7 * Certfficate format No CCC-FR-05 .

*This report refers only to particular tem submitted for calibration.

*Calibrated at In-House Lab

* The report shall not be reproduced except in full without approval of the laboratory

Status: PASS  (accordingto 150 8655-2 2002 permissible Imits)
Calibrated by

Subashchandrabose

Calibration Engineer *==End of Certificate ™=~

#18, D.K. Nagar Main Road,
Maduravoyal, Chennai - 600 095.

93822 93522
91235 62922

Certificate
. '~~~ Authonsed Qy

Arnivalagan M
5 QM/TM

www.chennaicalibration.com

Scanned by CamScanner




CHENNA
CALIBRATION
CENTRE

CALIBRATION CERTIFICATE " et

Customer Details: Certficate No 3549

Siddha Central Research Intitute. Received Date 24-Jan-23

Biochemistry Lab Calibration Date 25-Jan-23

Anna Govt Hospital Campus Recom Due Date 25-Jan-24

Arumbakkam. Cert Issued Date 26-Jan-23
Cheenal-600106 ULR No CC315623000000118F

The Chennai Calibration Centre follows the norms of ISO/IEC 17025 2017 Thisis in complaince with National/Internztional
Standards The piston operated device calibration carried out with respect to standard as per ISO 8655-6 2002
Unit Under Calibration:

Description Mlcro_plpette - |Ser|al INo T Kwos797

Make Thermo %ﬁ_ipino e 77 - 'W_ Nil o

Model. F3 ICondmon on Receipt Functional o
Volume Range(ul) 1000 ~ |calibration Points(pl) 1000

Least Count(ul) NA - ACEQTaé%JI)_ - As per Manual ]
Location Biocherrl@tiryiLa‘b‘ B J|No of Channel_ Single-Fixed Volume ]

Environmental conditions:

Temperature("C) 25+2°C Relative Humidity(%) 45%to 80 % | Air Pressure(hPa) 1000 + 20
Standard's Traceability Details:
SINo Equipment L SINo B Calibrating Agency Traceability No Vahd upto
Dig Micro Balance(Used TVCSPL {
. for 1l to 100ul) 18413362 TVCSPL Chenna 22/10/1792.02 | 20°0¢t23
Analytical Balance(Used TVCSPL {
2 for 100l to 10ml) _34893056 - MESRLEhERDE] 22/10/1792-01 20-0ct-23
Calibration Results (Mechanical-Volume):’ Laboratory Procedure No:CCC-WI-01
Calculated Mean |
| |
SINo Device Readings(ul) Volume at 27 *C(ul) Error(pl) : Uncertainty(zul)
il 1000 1000 84 084 } 070
As per ISO 8655-2:2002 systematic error, Random error and Error limits:
Calculated Mean Systematic Syst Error | | Random Error
D Read | R [
StNo eviee eaﬁf{hgi(i Volume at 27 °C(ul) Error(ul) Limits(+pl) ! andom Error(ul)‘ Limits{xul)
i 1 1000 1000 84 084 800 l 0.71. i 300
Remarks:
*Calculated Mean Value given is the average of 10 measurements. El

*Equipment used for calibration were calibrated & Traceable to National and International standard
*The reported Expanded Uncertainty is calculated at 95 45 % C L with coverage factor k=2

*This calibration certificate 1s valid for scientific & industrial purpose only. 1
* SRFN0.360-8 * Certificate format No CCC-FR-05 E
*This report refers only to particular item submitted for calibration

*Calibrated at In-House Lab

* The report shall not be reproduced except in full without approval of the laboratory

Status: PASS  (according to 150 8655-2:2002 permissible limits)
Calibrated by

P
Subashchandrabose 3 ,\ malagan M
Calibration Engineer ***End of Certificate™*= Q iy Y QM/T™M

#18, D.K. Nagar Main Road, | 93822 93522 : +
Maduravoyal, Chennai - 600 095. | 91235 62922 - www.chennaicalibration.com

canned by CamScanner



